Vendor Response Follow-up

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)

Contract No.: 1900516

Title: Energy Management: Freeze Protection Pump Installation at Imlay Pumping Station

Proposal Due Date: July 12, 2019

Vendor

Contact Name

Email Address

Explanation of
No Bid Submittal

Ross Valve Mfg.

Zakary Hughes

zak@rossvalve.com

They are a manufacturer and we have
supplied pricing directly to the
contractors to include in their proposals
to GLWA

Alfred Benesch & Company

Peck-Hee Wee

PWee@benesch.com

Clark Construction Company is the
general contractor on this project with
primary design service by Alfred Benesch
& Company

Forberg Scientific, Inc. Mike Wright wright@forberg.com They are an instrumentation supplier
and the scope did not call for the
instruments they represent

Weiss Construction Company, LLC | Joe Mulville imulville@weiss-construction.com Unable to secure a teaming agreement

with an engineering consultant to
partner with. All of the firms they
contacted felt the project was too small
to pursue for a design build delivery.

Superior Construction Co., Inc.

Kathleen East

KEast@superiorconstruction.com

This did not fit within our bid schedule.

Wade Trim

Trude Noble

TNOBELE@ Wade Trim.com

They did not feel this project was a good
match for their firm at this time.

Testing Engineers & Consultants,
Inc.

Nanette Rose

nrose@tectest.com

They were unable to secure a team in
order to respond to the scope of the
project.

WSP Michigan, Inc.

James Rydquist

James.Rydquist@wsp.com

They did not plan to propose on this.
The downloads that were done were a
cursory review of what is being planned
for the project. It was their
understanding this was a design/build
project which required a contractor to
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lead and also had a mandatory site visit
that WSP didn’t attend.

Arcadis of Michigan, LLC

Mike Halwani

Mike.Halwani@arcadis.com

Signature Contracting Group

John Szarama

jszarama@signature contracting
group.com

They are an industrial painting
contractor. Didn’t believe there was any
painting involved.

NTH Consultants

Lisa Dilg

LDilg@nthconsultants.com

This was a solicitation for a design/build
contractor, and they were not
approached by any interest contractors.

Rotor Electric Co.

Benjamin Rosenberg

BRosenberg@rotorelectric.com

They will participate as a subcontractor
to Clark Construction.

OHM Advisors

Erin Valmont

Erin.Valmont@ohm-advisors.com

They are a subcontractor to Commercial
Contracting Corporation

Detroit Contracting Engineering,
Inc.

Nafa Khalaf

nkhalaf@dcieng.com

Since it was a special item and they do
not have deep experience, they decided
not to bid the project.

Northwest Pipe Company

Geoff Stieler

gstieler@nwpipe.com

They did provide a material quote to one
of the bidders of the project. However,
they are a steel pipe manufacturer (not a
general contractor) and therefore
wouldn’t submit a proposal directly to
GLWA.

ROWE Professional Services
Company

Jeff Markstrom

imarkstrom@rowepsc.com

They did not submit a proposal because
the RFP states that GLWA was looking
for a “design build contractor” and
ROWE is an engineering consultant.

MBA Distributing Inc. & The Water
Associates

Matt Hurst

mhurst@mbadist.com

They are a valve supplier.

Niles Industrial Coatings, LLC

Chad Christensen

chadchristensen@nilesindustrial.com

They are a painting contractor.

Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick,
Inc.

Ashley L. Dawson

adawson@aewinc.com

They felt that although they were
definitely capable of performing the
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work, they don’t currently have the
relationship with GLWA necessary to be
selected.

Cornerstone Controls

Bill Hunter

Wmhunter02 @aol.com

They are an equipment supplier who sell
to the various mechanical and electrical
contractors. They do bid to GLWA direct
on material and service needs, but not
installed contracts.

Barton Malow Company

Greg Svabik

Greg.Svabik@bartonmalow.com

They did not provide a proposal for two
(2) reasons. 1. This was a design/build
project. Due to the smaller dollar value
of this project, they were unable to find
a teaming design partner. 2. It appeared
this project was mostly a mechanical
project, and some of the mechanical
contractors that would use as a
subcontractor were considering
providing a proposal for this project as
their own general contractor.

Hamlett Engineering Sales Co. DBA
HESCO Group, Inc.

Heather Walker

heather.walker @hesco-mi.com

They are a manufacturer’s rep firm and
provided pricing to the contractors to be
carried in their bid package.

Corporation

FK Engineering Associates Fritz Klingler fklinger@fkengineering.com Most of the work was outside their area
of expertise.
Ebara Pumps Americas John Cook jcook@pumpsebara.com They are a pump supplier not a General

Contractor or EPC firm.
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